

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040819 Version: 0 Name: Grant Award: Florida Department of Law

Enforcement, "Law Enforcement Terrorism

Prevention Program" (NB)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 1/10/2005 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 1/10/2005

Title: Grant Award: Florida Department of Law Enforcement, "Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention

Program" (NB)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Grant Award: Florida Department of Law Enforcement, "Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program" (NB)

..Explanation

The City of Gainesville was notified on November 3, 2004 that it would be receiving \$5,190 in grant funding from the Florida Department of Law Enforcement's "Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program." These funds will be utilized by the Gainesville Police Department to help implement the State of Florida's "Domestic Security Strategic Plan" and will provide two ballistic shields, two shield light kits, and four ballistic leg guards.

The \$5,190 in grant funds awarded by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement does not require any local matching funds.

The City Commission authorize the Interim City Manager to accept and execute the grant award and any other necessary grant documents, subject by the City Attorney as to form and legality.